# UNITED COLLEGE THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG

# **Scholarships and Awards**

# 聯合書院恒生樓舊生會獎

# UC Hang Seng Hall Alumni Association Award (2024-2025)

#### 目的 Aim

此獎項由聯合書院恒生樓舊生發起成立,旨在獎勵對宿舍及書院有傑出貢獻之聯合書院畢業班同學,以鼓勵同學積極參與宿舍及書院活動,發揚明德新民的聯合精神。

This award was established with a fund raised by the alumni of Hang Seng Hall. Its aim is to recognize contributions made by students towards Hang Seng Hall and United College during their years of undergraduate studies and to encourage them to uphold the spirit of the College motto "Ming De Xin Min".

## 獎額及獎金 Quota and Amount

獎額一名,港幣一千元。

One award of HK\$1,000.

## 申請資格 Eligibility

- 1. 所有曾入住聯合書院恒生樓的本院畢業班同學皆可申請。 All final-year students of United College who have been residents of Hang Seng Hall are eligible to apply.
- 2. 申請人須經由恒生樓舍監提名。
  Applicants for this award will be nominated by the Warden of Hang Seng Hall.

## 遴選準則 Selection

1. 遴選之基本準則為申請人在學期間籌辦課外活動的積極性和對推動書院及宿舍非形式教育的貢獻。

The student's initiatives and enthusiasm in organizing extra-curricular activities and/or promoting non-formal education in the hostel community will be the main criterion for award.

2. 獲提名的申請將交由書院獎學金委員會委派之專責小組審批。

Applications will be vetted by a panel appointed for this purpose by the Scholarships and Student Finance Committee.

## 申請辦法 Application

請於 2025 年 1 月 6 日至 1 月 17 日下午 5 時 30 分期內透過聯合書院網上表格 <a href="https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13701767">https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13701767</a> 申請,並請提名人將提名表格電郵至聯合書院學生輔導處盧小姐 (電郵: edith\_lo@cuhk.edu.hk)。

Please apply online via the United College webform <a href="https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13701767">https://cloud.itsc.cuhk.edu.hk/webform/view.php?id=13701767</a> and ask your nominator to send the nomination form by email to Ms Edith Lo of the UC Dean of Students' Office (email: edith\_lo@cuhk.edu.hk) during the period from 6 January to 5:30pm on 17 January 2025.